

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT 17 January 2024

CHANGE OF TELEPHONE NUMBER

Carly Holdings Limited (ASX:CL8) (**Carly** or the **Company**) advises that its telephone number has changed to 02 9000 1215. All other contact details remain the same.

This announcement was authorised to be given to ASX by the Board of Directors of Carly Holdings Limited.

Authorised by:

Chris Noone
CEO and Director
Carly Holdings Limited

Media Enquiries

The Capital Network
Julia Maguire
+61 2 8999 3699
julia@thecapitalnetwork.com.au

Investor Relations

w: https://investors.carly.co e: shareholder@carly.co

About Carly

Carly Holdings Limited (ASX:CL8) is an Australian company leading the growth of the car subscription industry in Australia & New Zealand and supporting the transition to electric vehicles. Launched in 2019, Carly Car Subscription is a flexible alternative to buying or financing a vehicle, for individuals and businesses, with insurance, registration and servicing included in one monthly payment. Average subscription period is over 5 months. Carly has secured auto industry leaders SG Fleet (ASX:SGF) and Turners Automotive (ASX:TRA) as significant shareholders, joining long-term shareholder, RACV and OEM partner, Hyundai. For more information visit: https://investors.carly.co



